
TRINITY  COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS'  COURT

Q

In  accordance  with  Vernon's  Civil  Stahites-Local  Government  Code,  the  Tty  County  Cotnmissioners'  Court

meeting  in  Regular  Session,  adopts  the  following  schedule  of  Regular  Commissioners'  Court  terms  for  FY  2026.

The  Court  will  meet  in  Groveton  Texas  in  the  Tty  County  Courthouse,  162  West  First  Street,  Groveton,  Texas  in

the  Commissioners'  Courtroom.  The  Court  will  meet  in  Regular  Session  on  the  following  dates:

-2025

October  14 (Tuesday)

November  10  (Monday)

December  9 (Tuesday)

January  13 (Tuesday)

February  10  (Tuesday)

March  10 (Tuesday)

April  14  (Tuesday)

May  12 (Tuesday)

June  9 (Tuesday)

July  14  (Tuesday)

August  11 (Tuesday)

September  8 (Tuesday)

Approved  this  23rd  day  of  September,  2025.

County  Judge

16mm'y  Park

Commissioner,  Precinct  No.  1

Neal  Smitti

Commissioner,  Precinct  No.  3

Attest:

Shasta  Bergman,  County  Clerk

October  28 (Tuesday)

November  25 (Tuesday)

December  23 (Tuesday)

January  27 (Tuesday)

February  24 (Tuesday)

March  24  (Tuesday)

Api  28 (Tuesday)

May  26 (Tuesday)

June  23 (Tuesday)

July  28 (Tuesday)

August  25 (Tuesday)

September  22 (Tuesday)

Commissioner-  Prean6t  No.  2

Commissioner,  Precinct  No.  4


